preparations of the specimen (i.e., no slide preparations or other lab preps such as transfer
of specimens from one tube to another).

4.7.9 The Contractor shall provide an hourly rate for the phlebotomy services and report the
expected annual reimbursement based on a maximum of three hundred and twelve (312)
hours of phlebotomy services.

4.8 Other Considerations:

4.8.1 The Contractor shall provide other necessary services at a discounted rate under the
125% of Medicare rate to include but not limited to on-campus (NHDOC facilities)
rehabilitation services: